THE DATASHEET OF
0456040.DRSDE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/19/21
Surface Mount Fuses
NANO2® > Fast Acting Fuse > 456SDE Series

milliseconds)
Product Characteristics
Dimensions Part Numbering System
Packaging
Rating
Packaging
Option
Packaging
Specification
Quantity
Quantity &
Packaging Code
40 A–60 A 24 mm Tape
and Reel
EIA RS-481-2
(IEC 286, Part 3) 1500 DR
Materials
Body: Ceramic
Cap: Silver Plated Brass
Product Marking Body: Brand Logo, Current Rating
Insulation Resistance
MIL-STD-202, Method 302, Test Condition A
(10,000 ohms, Minimum)
Solderability MIL-STD-202, Method 208
Resistance to Soldering
Heat
MIL-STD-202, Method 210,
Test Condition B (10 sec at 260OC)
PCB Recommendation for
Thermal Management
Minimum copper trace width
= 15 mm (40 A)/25 mm (50 A/60 A)
Recommended copper trace weight
= 3oz (40A) / 6oz (50 A/60 A)
For PSE requirements:
Minimum Copper trace width = 35mm Rec-
ommended Copper trace weight = 6oz
Alternate methods of thermal management
may be used. In such cases, under normal
operations, the maximum temperature of
the fuse body should not exceed 90OC in a
25OC environment.
12.20 Max
(.480)
4.5
(.175”)
4.5
(.177”)
Recommended Pad Layout
2.79
(.110”)
5.40
(.213”)
5.72
(.225”)
16.0
(.63”)
5.40
(.213”)
Recommended Solder
Paste Stencil Layout
3.70
(.146”)
16.0
(.63”)
5.00
(.197”)
60 AF
0456     060.  D  R   SDE
Series
Amp Code